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File Reference: SM3789-37 

June 27, 2025 

Public Utilities Board 
Newfoundland and Labrador 
Colleen Jones 
cjones@pub.nl.ca 

Teck Resources Limited 
Shawn Kinsella 
shawn.kinsella@teck.com 

Dear Sirs/Mesdames: 

Newfoundland and Labrador 
Hydro 
Shirley Walsh 
shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca 

Newfoundland Power Inc. 
Dominic Foley 
dfoley@newfoundlandpower. 
com 

Paul Coxworthy 
Direct Dial: 709.570.8830 
pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 

Consumer Advocate 
Dennis Browne, KC 
dbrowne@bfma-law.com 

Linde Canada Inc. 
Sheryl Nisenbaum 
sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair. c 
om 

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro- Application for Approval of the Island 
Industrial Customers Rate Adjustments Effective July 1, 2025 

We write on behalf of the Island Industrial Customer Group, Braya Renewable Fuels 
(Newfoundland) GP Inc. (formerly NARL Refining Inc.), Corner Brook Pulp & Paper Limited and 
Vale Newfoundland & Labrador Limited. 

The Island Industrial Customer Group are satisfied that the Island Industrial Customer rate 
adjustments proposed by the above Application, to be effective July 1, 2025, are consistent with 
the Provincial Government's rate mitigation direction in OC 2024-062. 

We trust this is in order. 

Yours truly, 

Stewart McKelvey 

Paul Coxworthy 

PLC/ts 
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Ecc. Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 
NLH Regulatory, Email: nlhregulatory@nlh.nl.ca 
Newfoundland Power 
Douglas Wright, Email: dwright@newfoundlandpower.com 
NP Regulatory, Email: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 
Linde Canada Inc. 
Peter Strong, email: peter.strong@linde.com 
Consumer Advocate 
Stephen Fitzgerald, KC, Email: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Sarah Fitzgerald, Email: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Bernice Bailey, Email: bbailey@bfma-law.com 

4157-6875-7085 


